# CH \$140.00 407

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		04/03/2018	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELPHON INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	31398 HUNTWOOD AVENUE
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94544
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4071410	OMPP
Serial Number:	85225527	PROBEMAX
Registration Number:	4278398	KWIKRIP
Serial Number:	85513473	POLY TECHCUT
Registration Number:	4274442	ULTRALABEL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-550-6433

**Email:** jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1639
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0343

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Delphon IP Release#page1.tif source=Delphon IP Release#page2.tif source=Delphon IP Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0344

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 3, 2018 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Delphon Industries, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 31398 Huntwood Avenue, Hayward, CA 94544 ("Company").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2009, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

LeeAnn P Terry Vice President

Address: Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

# **EXHIBIT B**

# **PATENTS**

cription		Applie	cation Number	Application Da
1 METHOD FOR PACKAGIN Inventors: JOSEPH J. DLUGO	IG AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT USING A IKECKI	RECONSTRUCTED PACKAGE		Pater
5700697	•	08471739		•
Dec 23, 1997		Jun 6, 1995		
Inventors: CLAUDIA LEIGH A	LLISON, DARBY ALLEN DAVIS, PHILIP	IOHN HASELTINE	:-24	PFT PatFT
7780005	Free Co. Am. Am. Am. St. Co. Free Block	To the state of th	40 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	
******* ** * * * ******* *****	20030211315 Nov 13, 2003	10144255 May 10, 2002	P. B.B. W. Co. 1807	
7780005 Aug 24, 2010	20030211315	10144255	er e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Appli
7780005 Aug 24, 2010 3. MULTIPLE SEGMENT VAC	20030211315 Nov 13, 2003	10144255 May 10, 2002		AppFT
7780005 Aug 24, 2010 3. MULTIPLE SEGMENT VAC	20030211315 Nov 13, 2003 UUM RELEASE HANDLING DEVICE	10144255 May 10, 2002		

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2011 at Reel and Frame Number 026254/0303.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0346

# **EXHIBIT C**

### **TRADEMARKS**

Description	1	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
<b>Serial #:</b> <u>85052255</u> <b>Mark:</b> OMPP	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 06/01/2010	Reg #: 4071410	Reg. Dt: 12/13/2011
Serial #: 85225527 Mark: PROBEMAX	Filing Dt: 01/25/2011	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
- Serial #: <u>85513471</u> Mark: KWIKRIP	Filing Dt: 01/10/2012	Reg #: <u>4278398</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/22/2013
Serial #: <u>85513473</u> Mark: POLY TECHCUT	Filing Dt: 01/10/2012	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
Serial #: 85521904 Mark: ULTRALABEL	Filing Dt: 01/20/2012	Reg #: <u>4274442</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/15/2013

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 05/10/2011 at Reel and Frame Number 4538/0269. Also recorded on 05/10/2012 at Reel and Frame Number 4776/0891.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0347

**RECORDED: 04/04/2018**